

## **Selfridges Selection Cheese and Wine hamper**

Includes: Selfridges Selection Scottish savoury oatcakes 150g, Selfridges Selection Boxing Day chutney 210g, Selfridges Selection Cheddar Truckle 400g, Selfridges Selection Potted Blue Stilton Cheese 200g, Selfridges Selection Sainte Maure De Touraine Goats' Milk cheese 250g, Selfridges Selection Truffle Gloucester 220g, Selfridges Selection Cotswold Blue 140g, Tunworth soft cheese 250g, medium bamboo plank, Selfridges Selection chianti 750ml, Selfridges small cooler bag, 18" wicker hamper

## **Selfridges Selection Scottish savoury oatcakes 200g**

### **Ingredients**

Scottish Oatmeal & Oatflakes (**Gluten**), Rapeseed Oil, Sea Salt, Raising Agent

### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **May contain Allergens**

Nuts

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 1785.0000 per 100g / 268.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 425.0000 per 100g / 64.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 18.4000 per 100g / 2.8000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 2.0000 per 100g / .3000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 49.5000 per 100g / 7.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .9000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 9.5000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 10.7000 per 100g / 1.6000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .7000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Boxing Day chutney 210g**

### **Ingredients**

Apples , Sugar, Pears , **White Wine Vinegar**, Red Onions, Victoria Plums, Sultanas, Orange Zest, Port, Maldon (R) Sea Salt, Mixed Spice, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Cloves, Ground Ginger

**Jam or marmalade legal information (if applicable)**

Chutney

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g:

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g:

Present on Packaging: Yes

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

Vegans

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 757.0000 per 100g / 114.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 178.0000 per 100g / 27.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 41.0000 per 100g / 6.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 40.0000 per 100g / 6.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.7000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) .8000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .5600 per 100g / .0800 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection waxed cheddar truckle 400g**

**Ingredients**

Pasteurized Milk(**Milk**), Salt, Starter Culture, Microbial Rennet

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 50 g

Energy - kJ 1618.0000 per 100g / 6472.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 390.0000 per 100g / 780.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 32.0000 per 100g / 64.0000 Per Portion  
Fat of which Saturated (g) 20.8000 per 100g / 83.2000 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion  
Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g / .4000 Per Portion  
Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g  
Protein (g) 25.5000 per 100g / 102.0000 Per Portion  
Salt (g) 1.8000 per 100g / 3.6000 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

#### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

#### **Selfridges Selection potted stilton 200g**

#### **Ingredients**

Milk (**Milk**), Salt, Microbial Rennet, Starter Cultures (**Milk**), Mould Cultures,

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1700.0000 per 100g / 510.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 410.0000 per 100g / 123.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 35.0000 per 100g / 10.5000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 19.0000 per 100g / 5.7000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) .1000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 23.7000 per 100g / 7.1000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.0000 per 100g / .6000 Per Portion

#### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

#### **Preparation Instructions**

Other:

Remove wax seal before eating

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection Sainte Maure De Touraine Goats' Milk cheese 250g**

**Ingredients**

Milk(**Milk**), Salt

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1220.0000 per 100g / 366.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 294.0000 per 100g / 88.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 24.2000 per 100g / 7.3000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.7000 per 100g / 5.6000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) .5000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .5000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 19.6000 per 100g / 5.9000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .4100 per 100g / .1230 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

France

**Selfridges Selection Truffle Gloucester 220g**

**Ingredients**

Cheese(**Milk**), Truffle

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegetarian

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1636.0000 per 100g / 1636.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 394.0000 per 100g / 394.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 31.0000 per 100g / 31.0000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.0000 per 100g / 18.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 1.0000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .2000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 26.8000 per 100g / 26.8000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.1000 per 100g / 2.1000 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

## **Selfridges Selection Cotswold Blue 140g**

### **Ingredients**

Cheese(**Milk**)

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 28 g

Energy - kJ 1271.0000 per 100g / 356.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 306.0000 per 100g / 86.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 24.0000 per 100g / 6.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 14.5000 per 100g / 4.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) .5000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) 22.0000 per 100g / 6.2000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.8000 per 100g / .5000 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Tunworth** soft cheese 250g

**Ingredients**

Milk(**Milk**), Salt, Starter Culture, Animal Rennet, Penicillum Candidum, Calcium Chloride

**Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

**Milk**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

No Claims

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 1301.0000 per 100g / 390.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 314.0000 per 100g / 94.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 26.2000 per 100g / 7.9000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.2000 per 100g / 5.5000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 3.3000 per 100g / 1.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .1000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .1000 per 100g

Protein (g) 16.3000 per 100g / 4.9000 Per Portion

Salt (g) 1.3800 per 100g / .4140 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Chilled -2c to 5c

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection chianti**

Product of Italy

Region: Tuscany

Grape variety: sangiovese

750ml

You must be 18 or over to purchase this product

Please note that the image shown may not be representative of the stated vintage

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up-to-date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.**

Please note: we may need to amend the items within this hamper due to stock and seasonality.